## FOI 0413/2023 Response

1. Please provide a list of all the hospitals within your NHS trust

Please see list of Trust sites on the link below.

<u>Link: Sites - Birhttps://www.bsmhft.nhs.uk/contact-us/sites/</u>

- 2. Please provide the number of inpatient wards within each hospital
- 3. Please provide the number of inpatient beds within each hospital

<b>Hospital Site</b>	<b>Number of Wards</b>	<b>Number of Beds</b>	Ward Type(s)
Ardenleigh	8	86	Secure CAMHS / Medium Secure Adult / Adult
			Acute / Community Rehabilitation
Dan Mooney House	1	15	Long Term Rehabilitation
David Bromley House	1	15	Long Term Rehabilitation
Eden Unit	1	16	Adult Acute
Endeavour Court	1	14	High Dependency Rehabilitation
Endeavour House	1	12	Adult Acute
Forward House	1	12	Community Rehabilitation
Grove Avenue	1	10	Community Rehabilitation
Hertford House	1	10	Community Rehabilitation
Highcroft Site	2	24	Adult Acute / Adult PICU
Hillis Lodge	1	15	Low Secure Adult
Juniper Centre	3	53	Older Adult Acute
Mary Seacole House	3	40	Adult Acute / Adult PICU
Newbridge House	1	16	Adult Acute
Oleaster	5	74	Adult Acute / Adult PICU
Reaside Clinic	7	92	Medium Secure Adult
Reservoir Court	1	18	Older Adult Acute
Tamarind Centre	7	89	Medium Secure Adult
The Barberry	4	34	Specialty Deaf / Specialty Perinatal / Specialty Eating Disorder / Specialty Neuropsychiatry
The Zinnia Centre	2	32	Adult Acute

Figures as at 18th Dec 23